RESOLUTION No. 2016-02

CITY OF CARLTON
2016 FEE SCHEDULE

Assessment Searches:

$ 20.00

Copies and Office Charges
Upto812"x 14"

City Street Map

Comprehensive Plan

FAX’s (Sending & Receiving)

NSF Check Charge

Ordinances & Minutes

Requests for Public Data (Copies)
Requests for Public Data (Research)

$0.25 per page

$0.50

$20.00

$1.00 per page (Local) $2.00 per page (Toll)
$30.00

$0.25 per page

$0.25 per page

$20.00 per hour

Zoning Map $1.00
Zoning Ordinance $25.00
Cemetery
Lot Prices $750.00 (Increase effective 2-1-2015)
Columbarium Top Row $900.00
Middle Row $800.00
Bottom Row $700.00
Burials Full (Workday) $550.00
Full (Saturday) $625.00
Winter $1,200.00 or actual expenses whichever is
greater
Cremation (Workday) $225.00
Vault Cremation (Workday) $350.00
Cremation (Saturday) $275.00
Vault Cremation (Saturday) $425.00
Columbarium (Workday) $100.00
Columbarium (Saturday) $150.00
Consulting Fees:
Clerk/Zoning Administrator $40.00/hr
Attorney Actual Cost
Engineer Actual Cost

Dog Licensing & Administration:
City License

Late Fee

Replacement Tags

Ordinance Violations

Impound Fee

Kennel/Boarding Fee

$15.00/2yr (Spay/Neuter) $20.00/2yr (Non S/N)
$20.00

$5.00

$25.00 Barking

$50.00 Unlicensed Dog

$100.00 Running At Large

$50.00 1st Offense

$100.00 2™ Offense

$150.00 3™ & Subsequent Offense

$15.00 per Day or Actual Cost

Gambling:
Premises Permits Initial/Renewal
Second/Subsequent Application(s)

$100.00
$50.00




Liquor Licenses:

On-Sale Intoxicating
Off-Sale Intoxicating
Sunday On-Sale

3.2 Malt Liquor
Investigation Fee (New)
Premises Extension Permit

$2,000.00

200.00

100.00

500.00

150.00 in State

100.00 per Event (Less Carlton Days)
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Mechanical Amusements:

1-5 Coin Operated Devices
6-10 Coin Operated Devices
11-15 Coin Operated Devices
Each Machine Exceeding 15

$150.00
$200.00
$250.00
$10.00 per machine

(Pin Ball; Pool Tables; Dart Boards; Juke Boxes; Video Games; etc.)

Parking & Public Safety:

Overtime Parking

Prohibited/Improper Parking

Snow Ordinance Violation

Fire Lane/Hydrant

Handicapped

Sidewalk Snow Removal (by City Crew)

$10.00

$20.00

$15.00

$20.00

$200.00

$50.00 per occasion

Planning & Zoning:

Conditional Use Permit Residential
Commercial
Variance Request Residential
Commercial

Zoning Amendment
Re-Zoning Request
Street/Alley Vacation
Special Exception Permit

$250.00
$350.00

$200.00
$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$200.00 (Petitioner pays legal; recording & admin)
$50.00

Copy of Zoning Ordinance $25.00
Copy of Zoning Map $1.00

Copy of Comprehensive Plan $20.00

Sign Permit $25.00
Special Planning Commission Meeting $200.00
Water & Sewer Charges:

Residential Connection/Disconnection $50.00 each
Commercial Connection/Disconnection $50.00 each
Household Leak Detection $10.00

Late Fee
Replacement Meter or Parts
Water Access Charge (WAC) Residential

Commercial
Sewer Access Charge (SAC) Residential

Commercial

Inspection (w/s)
Water Charges BASE RATE

Usage Rates

10% of unpaid balance
Actual Cost + $40/hr labor charge
$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$850.00

$1,000.00

$50.00

$16.32 Base Rate User Fee

$7.40 0-5,000 gallons

$7.47 5,001-10,000 gallons
$7.55 10,001-15,000 gallons
$7.62 15,001-20,000 gallons
$7.77 20,001-25,000 gallons
$7.94 25,001-30,000 gallons
$8.11 30,001 and up




Sewer Charges

Bulk Water Usage

BASE RATE
Usage Rates

Commercial

$8.16 Base Rate User Fee
$8.28 0-5,000 gallons
$8.36 5,001-10,000 gallons
$8.44 10,001-15,000 gallons
$8.52 15,001-20,000 gallons
$8.60 20,001-25,000 gallons
$8.68 25,001-30,000 gallons
$8.76 30,001 and up

$10.00/1,000gal,plus$40/daily hydrant access




